BIRNS MeridianTM
Interconnect Catalog
Contents
1720 Fiske Place, Oxnard, CA 93033-1863, U.S.A.
T +1.805.487.5393  •  F 805.487.0427  •  Toll-Free 1.888.BIRNS.88
Quality ....................................................................................................................................................................... 3

interchangeable, so system designers can change existing connectors to an RG configuration by simply
replacing the inserts.
Part Number Explanation
RG and non-RG connectors follow the same part numbering system but RG pin configurations include the
“RG” letters which are integrated into the part number. For example, for the M40-1 and M40-RG1 pin
configurations, the part numbers are as follows:
 M40-1-FR = pins in FR (Standard)    M40-RG1-FR = sockets in FR (Reverse-Gender)
 M40-1-CP = sockets in CP (Standard)    M40-RG1-CP = pins in CP (Reverse-Gender)
See “Part Numbering-Receptacles”, Page 13, and “Part Numbering-Molded Cable Assemblies”, Page 20.
Replacement insert part numbers for both RG and non-RG specify the contact gender (pins or sockets).
For example, for the M40-1 and M40-RG1 pin configurations, replacement insert part numbers are as
follows:
 M40-RIP-1 = Receptacle Insert with Pins (Standard)  M40-RIS-1 = Receptacle Insert with Sockets
          (Reverse-Gender)
  M40-PIS-1 = Plug Insert with Sockets (Standard)  M40-PIP-1 = Plug Insert with Pins
 (Reverse-Gender
 See “Part Numbering-Inserts”, Page 30.
12
Meridian Interconnect Catalog
BIRNS Meridian Reverse Gender connectors provide enhanced safety for power-transfer applications in which the
Receptacle is the power source.
Part Numbering-
Receptacles
FAR END TERMINATION
U: Unterminated
INBOARD LENGTH (cm)
INBOARD WIRE TYPE1
A: PTFE
B: LSZH
PIN CONFIGURATION
RECEPTACLE TYPE
BR: Bulkhead Receptacle
OR: dual O-ring Receptacle
FR: Flanged Receptacle
SHELL MATERIALS
(blank): 316 SS
 TI: Ti 6Al4V
SHELL SIZE
40
60
M40-1-FR  TI A 00150  U
1720 Fiske Place, Oxnard, CA 93033-1863, U.S.A.
T +1.805.487.5393  •  F 805.487.0427  •  Toll-Free 1.888.BIRNS.88
1. Select a pin configuration from the chart.
2. On the Pin Configuration chart, note the shell size (e.g., M40) and configuration label (e.g., M40-1)
3. Select receptacle type (BR, OR, FR) [For locking nuts, see Page 14]
4. Select shell material (SS, TI)
Steps 1-4 are for the receptacle kit without assembly or inboard termination. For a complete terminated assembly:
5. Select the inboard wire type letter
6. Select the desired termination length in centimetres
7. Select the far-end termination
Receptacle Kit/Assembly Part Numbering Guide2
1. PTFE wire is required for oil-filled cannisters; LSZH is required for PVHO (Pressure Vessels for Human Occupancy).
13
Meridian Interconnect Catalog
Receptacles
1720 Fiske Place, Oxnard, CA 93033-1863, U.S.A.
T +1.805.487.5393  •  F 805.487.0427  •  Toll-Free 1.888.BIRNS.88
E F
ØG
BR
D (FLATS)
Z
V BB
ØCC
OR
Y (FLATS)
NN
QQ RR
SS
FR
14
Meridian Interconnect Catalog
Bulkhead Receptacle dual O-ring Receptacle Flanged Receptacle
Dimensions
Nuts/Washer
Receptacles
1720 Fiske Place, Oxnard, CA 93033-1863, U.S.A.
T +1.805.487.5393  •  F 805.487.0427  •  Toll-Free 1.888.BIRNS.88
15
Meridian Interconnect Catalog
In high-density applications, and especially when using twisted pairs or quads, it is important to ensure
sufficient internal clearance for wire bundles. Below are wire bundle clearance dimensions for BIRNS
Millennium receptacles.
Internal Wire Clearance
Receptacle Mass1
1. These figures exclude the mass of the insert.
Ø2B Ø2O Ø2F
Receptacles
1720 Fiske Place, Oxnard, CA 93033-1863, U.S.A.
T +1.805.487.5393  •  F 805.487.0427  •  Toll-Free 1.888.BIRNS.88
These are recommended mounting methods for BIRNS Meridian receptacles.
*DEPTH: An appropriate threaded hole depth is one that provides a minimum thread engagement equal to at least twice the diameter of the
screw to be used. Many factors affect the choice of hole depth, such as the materials of the screw and the substrate (housing, bulkhead, or hull)
and the thread quality. BIRNS is not able to predict or control these variables. Thus, the customer is responsible to design an appropriate mounting
system, including the selection of screw hole depth.
16
Meridian Interconnect Catalog
BR
FROR SECTION C-C
B
B
SECTION B-B
Thru Hole Threaded Hole
Mounting
C
C
1720 Fiske Place, Oxnard, CA 93033-1863, U.S.A.
T +1.805.487.5393  •  F 805.487.0427  •  Toll-Free 1.888.BIRNS.88
17

1. Contact BIRNS for the correct replacement of legacy or obsolete part numbers.
2. TI Cable Receptacles have titanium shells, TI Cable Plugs have titanium shells and titanium coupling rings.
Molded Cable Assemblies Part Numbering Guide1
20
Meridian Interconnect Catalog
Part Numbering-
Molded Cable Assemblies
Molded Cable Assemblies
1720 Fiske Place, Oxnard, CA 93033-1863, U.S.A.
T +1.805.487.5393  •  F 805.487.0427  •  Toll-Free 1.888.BIRNS.88
21
Meridian Interconnect Catalog
The following outlines represent BIRNS’s standard cable assembly configurations, correlating to the
“Far-End Termination” section of the part numbering system for molded cable assemblies (see Part
Numbering, Molded Cable Assemblies, page 20).
CP
CP
CP-RA
CP
CP-RA
CP-RA
CP
U
D
D
R
Molded Cable Assembly
Configuration Guide
1720 Fiske Place, Oxnard, CA 93033-1863, U.S.A.
T +1.805.487.5393  •  F 805.487.0427  •  Toll-Free 1.888.BIRNS.88
22
Meridian Interconnect Catalog
Rotation
“Rotation” is the angle between the connector’s alignment ridge and the
cable. The default position is 0°, and the tolerance is ± 30°. The angle is
positive clockwise (maximum 180°), negative counterclockwise, and is
specified per connector.
Length Tolerance
BIRNS manufactures cable assemblies with
these standard overall length tolerances.
Other tolerances can be specified (with
possible price and/or schedule impact).
Cable assembly length is measured from
the end of a straight connector and the
centerline of a 90° connector.
Labelling
Optional Marking/Labels can be applied in various locations. The most common locations are at the
connector, in the cable center, and/or at the far end; these are LAB1, LABC, and LAB2, respectively.
CP
P1 P2
CP-RA
Cable Length
LC
L1 L2
measured to
end of straight
connector
measured to centerline
of 90° connector
R1
Molded Cable Assembly
Configuration Guide
1720 Fiske Place, Oxnard, CA 93033-1863, U.S.A.
T +1.805.487.5393  •  F 805.487.0427  •  Toll-Free 1.888.BIRNS.88
23